
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036989-2024 

Contract

Wandsworth Community Diabetes Service - Consultant
Diabetologist Support

Mayfield Surgery

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036989

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04b6c2  

Published 15 November 2024, 11:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mayfield Surgery

246 Roehampton Lane

LONDON

SW154AA

Contact

John Turkson

Email

john.turkson@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 2045588256

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036989-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036989-2024
mailto:john.turkson@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI34 - Wandsworth

Companies House

07237152

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://wandsgpfed.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://wandsgpfed.co.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Wandsworth Community Diabetes Service - Consultant Diabetologist Support

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Diabetic Intermediate Care services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £63,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Consultant Diabetologist service will provide the following services for the Central



Page 4 to 7

London Community Healthcare (CLCH) Community Diabetes Services in this contract:

• clinical services 

• clinical leadership

• clinical supervision

• governance

• strategic leadership

The Service Provider is to deliver two (2) clinical consultant sessions every week on Monday
plus one (1) clinical consultant sessions every Wednesday morning, that is three clinic
sessions per week.

The Service Provider is to ensure that such provision is resourced sufficiently and
appropriately such that the Provider delivers the clinics as per the Clinic Timetable for forty
two (42) calendar weeks per Financial Year covered by the duration of the contract. This
means that in total there will be one hundred and twenty six (126) clinical consultant
sessions per annum.

Experienced Associate Specialists in diabetes may provide some of the sessions if judged by
the Service Lead for Diabetes at St George's University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust to
have the skills and experience to act at consultant level. Any such staff would be expected to
be appraised at St George's to the same standard as consultant staff. There will be
fortnightly MDT Clinical meetings to be scheduled by the Consultant. 

This contract has been awarded under Direct Award A of the Provider Selection Regime for
one year from 1/4/2024 to 31/3/2025. The value of the contract is £63,000.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: No realistic alternative provider / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award Notice. This
contract has been awarded by the Wandsworth GP Federation board under the Health Care
Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the
provision of the Public Contracts regulation 2015 does not apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St George's University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust (RJ7)



Page 6 to 7

London

SW17 0QT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

NHS Organisation Data Service

RJ7

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £63,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award Notice. This
contract has been awarded by the Wandsworth GP Federation board under the Health Care
Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the
provision of the Public Contracts regulation 2015 does not apply to this award.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wandsworth GP Federation Board

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-12T04:27:57+0100
	TCPDF




